
England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

15:50 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 13 Harry Aikines-Aryeetey Sutton & Dist AC 6.83
2 58 Tonderai Tomu Stevenage & North Herts AC 7.03
3 22 Tremayne Gilling Sutton & Dist AC 7.05
4 12 Kelvin Callender Reading AC 7.20
5 326 Adrian Crawford Severn AC 7.34
6 353 Anthony Craig Kent AC 7.38
7 321 Gareth Breeze UWIC 7.40
8 231 Daniel Taylor Leeds University Union AC 7.49

Heat 2
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks

1 428 Danny Doyley Blackheath & Bromley AC 6.85
2 157 Eugene Ayanful Havering Mayesbrook AC 7.04
3 230 Tom Price West Cheshire AC 7.23
4 339 Gianluca Zicchi Huntingdonshire AC 7.32
5 446 Ben Frosdick City of Norwich AC 7.43
6 343 Zakeel Monium Herne Hill Harriers 7.48
7 229 Daniel James Windsor Slough Eton & H 7.52

DNS 139 Christopher Russell Ireland
Heat 3
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks

1 478 Leevan Yearwood Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets 6.90
2 55 Aaron Balogun Ilford AC 7.04
3 346 Aaron James Enfield & Haringey AC 7.11
4 489 Luke Baker Birchfield Harriers 7.14
5 492 Sam Hook Witney Road Runners 7.27
6 477 Stefan Ellis Stratford AC 7.36
7 434 Lee Christopher Mountsbay Harriers 7.37

DNS 23 James Godden Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Heat 4
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks

1 340 Luke Fagan Enfield & Haringey AC 6.93
2 356 Richard Odumosu Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 7.14
3 147 Brentton Smith Birchfield Harriers 7.16
4 323 Andre Laidley Enfield & Haringey AC 7.25
5 153 Jordan Warner Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 7.33
6 341 Thaddeus Anim-Somuah St Helens Sutton AC 7.35
7 240 Zachary Williams-Wallis Bedford & County AC 7.39
8 15 Joe Abbott-Gribben Cambridge & Coleridge AC 7.66

Heat 5
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks

1 320 Leon James-Lionel Windsor Slough Eton & H 7.10
2 345 Thomas O'Brien Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 7.22
3 149 Alex Stokes Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 7.25
4 324 Sam Ratcliffe Isle of Wight AC 7.26
5 18 Thomas Bennington Nestle Rowntree AC 7.29
6 352 Omar Hutchinson Birchfield Harriers 7.33
7 314 Gary Madigan Ilford AC 7.48
8 350 Lewis Stewart-Brown Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets 7.84

Event T21 U20M 60m Heats 
Heat 1
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

15:50 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 347 Justin Geohagen Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 6.97
2 150 Sean Taylor Corby AC 7.01
3 160 Christopher Lavery Hawkhill Harriers 7.26
4 351 Rian Corbin Reading AC 7.28
5 325 Michael Hill Basildon AC 7.41
6 432 Ashleigh Naylor Gloucester AC 7.47
7 470 Graham Filer Team Southampton 7.54
8 338 Julian Adeniran Chamwood AC 7.63

Heat 7
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks

1 20 Olufunmi Sobodu Worthing & District H 6.88
2 146 Ryan Farrington Birchfield Harriers 7.02
3 24 Joseph Kibirige Darlington H & AC 7.16
4 348 Umar Hameed Leeds City AC 7.17
5 349 Jamie Vickery Wigan & Dist H AC 7.24
6 429 Ricardo Francis Wakefield & District H & AC 7.31
7 424 Peter Morgan Warrington AC 7.40
8 355 Lucky Garba Kent AC 7.53

Heat 8
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks

1 155 James Alaka Blackheath & Bromley AC 6.94
2 5 Yusuf Aliu Middlesbrough AC (mandale) 7.06
3 148 William Green Bolton Utd Harriers & AC 7.20
4 154 James Groocock Team Southampton 7.23
5 159 Chris Craigs Darlington H & AC 7.31
6 17 Jack Thomas Horwich RMI Harriers 7.42

DNS 463 Troy Harris Herne Hill Harriers

17:55 24 February 2007
Semi Final 1

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 478 Leevan Yearwood Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets 6.76
2 20 Olufunmi Sobodu Worthing & District H 6.84
3 150 Sean Taylor Corby AC 6.96
4 146 Ryan Farrington Birchfield Harriers 7.04
5 356 Richard Odumosu Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 7.06
6 147 Brentton Smith Birchfield Harriers 7.10
7 345 Thomas O'Brien Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 7.12

DQ 348 Umar Hameed Leeds City AC
Semi Final 2

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 428 Danny Doyley Blackheath & Bromley AC 6.75
2 340 Luke Fagan Enfield & Haringey AC 6.84
3 58 Tonderai Tomu Stevenage & North Herts AC 7.03
4 5 Yusuf Aliu Middlesbrough AC (Mandale) 7.04
5 320 Leon James-Lionel Windsor Slough Eton & H 7.08
6 22 Tremayne Gilling Sutton & Dist AC 7.17
7 24 Joseph Kibirige Darlington H & AC 7.20
8 148 William Green Bolton Utd Harriers & AC 7.29

Event T21 U20M 60m Heats 
Heat 6

Event T30 U20M 60m Semi-Finals
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

17:55 24 February 2007
Semi Final 3

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 13 Harry Aikines-Aryeetey Sutton & Dist AC 6.75
2 155 James Alaka Blackheath & Bromley AC 6.92
3 347 Justin Geohagen Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 6.95
4 157 Eugene Ayanful Havering Mayesbrook AC 7.07
5 55 Aaron Balogun Ilford AC 7.12
6 489 Luke Baker Birchfield Harriers 7.14
7 346 Aaron James Enfield & Haringey AC 7.15
8 12 Kelvin Callender Reading AC 7.19

19:20 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 13 Harry Aikines-Aryeetey Sutton & Dist AC 6.67
2 428 Danny Doyley Blackheath & Bromley AC 6.69
3 478 Leevan Yearwood Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets 6.73
4 20 Olufunmi Sobodu Worthing & District H 6.90
5 155 James Alaka Blackheath & Bromley AC 6.92
6 347 Justin Geohagen Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 6.96
7 150 Sean Taylor Corby AC 6.97

DNS 340 Luke Fagan Enfield & Haringey AC

11:25 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 58 Tonderai Tomu Stevenage & North Herts AC 22.61
2 18 Thomas Bennington Nestle Rowntree AC 22.83
3 349 Jamie Vickery Wigan & Dist H AC 23.25

DNS 13 Harry Aikines-Aryeetey Sutton & Dist AC
DNS 161 Gareth Price Team Southampton

Heat 2
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks

1 14 Daniel Haque 22.10
2 55 Aaron Balogun Ilford AC 22.21
3 156 Samuel Cordin Mansfield H 22.57
4 240 Zachary Williams-Wallace Bedford and County 23.86

DNS 355 Lucky Garba Kent AC
Heat 3
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks

1 155 James Alaka Blackheth and Bromley AC 21.99
2 19 Lloyd Reffell Cardif AAC 22.14
3 151 James Folkes Andover AC 23.15
4 424 PeterMorgan Warrington AC 23.38
5 314 Gary Maddigan Ilford AC 23.86

Heat 4
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks

1 428 Danny Doyley Blackheth and Bromley AC 21.49
2 320 Leon James-Lionel Windsor Slough Eton & H 22.69
3 470 Graham Filer Team Southampton 24.33

DQ 426 David Telfer-James Enfield & Haringey AC

Event T30 U20M 60m Semi-Finals

Event T46 U20M 200m Heats 

Event T40 U20M 60m FINAL

Heat 1
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

11:25 25 February 2007
Heat 5
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks

1 54 Luke Lennon-Ford Birchfield Harriers 22.50
2 153 Jordan Warner Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 23.01
3 348 Umar Hameed Leeds City AC 23.06

DNS 427 Nigel Levine Bedford & County AC
Heat 6
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks

1 150 Sean Taylor Corby AC 22.28
2 3 Idowu Akindele Sutton & Dist AC 22.58
3 145 Aaron Dombey Watford Harriers 23.76

DNF 433 Dominique Daniel Woodford Green & Essex L

14:45 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 428 Danny Doyley Blackheath & Bromley AC 21.46
2 58 Tonderai Tomu Stevenage & North Herts AC 22.15
3 55 Aaron Balogun Ilford AC 22.28
4 156 Samuel Cordin Mansfield H 22.57

DNF 153 Jordan Warner Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Semi Final 2

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 155 James Alaka Blackheath & Bromley AC 21.65
2 19 Lloyd Reffell Cardiff AAC 22.13
3 54 Luke Lennon-Ford Birchfield Harriers 22.19
4 18 Thomas Bennington Nestle Rowntree AC 22.87

DNS 348 Umar Hameed Leeds City AC
Semi Final 3

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 14 Daniel Haque Blackheath & Bromley AC 22.11
2 320 Leon James-Lionel Windsor Slough Eton & H 22.36
3 3 Idowu Akindele Sutton & Dist AC 22.62
4 151 James Folkes Andover AC 23.46

DNS 150 Sean Taylor Corby AC

17:05 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 428 Danny Doyley Blackheath & Bromley AC 21.22
2 155 James Alaka Blackheath & Bromley AC 21.65
3 19 Lloyd Reffell Cardiff AAC 22.19
4 58 Tonderai Tomu Stevenage & North Herts AC 22.43

DNS 14 Daniel Haque Blackheath & Bromley AC

Event T46 U20M 200m Heats 

Event T58 U20M 200m Semi-Finals 
Semi Final 1

Event T73 U20M 200m FINAL 
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

12:25 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 1047 Chris Clarke Marshall Milton Keynes AC 48.74
2 1004 Luke Smallwood Medway & Maidstone AC 49.32
3 1035 Thomas Alldread Derby AC 49.70
4 997 Femi Dwolabe Cambridge Harriers 50.93
5 634 Charles Pook Huntingdonshire AC 51.30

DQ 145 Aaron Dombey Watford Harriers
Heat 2
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks

1 344 Robert Davis Birchfield Harriers 50.70
2 705 David Green Cornwall AC 51.02
3 810 Nick Bates Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 51.13
4 10 Abdillah Nassir Charnwood AC 51.80
5 1015 Samuel Adeyemi Heme Hill Harriers 53.80

Heat 3
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks

1 992 Rhys Smith Leeds City AC 51.09
2 707 Andrew Szarkowski Amber Valley AC 51.50
3 703 Andrew Kendall Hillingdon AC 52.01
4 1012 Thomas Ashby Herne Hill Harriers 52.90

DNS 479 Jermaine Binns Enfield & Haringey AC
Heat 4
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks

1 650 David Martin Victoria Park 49.41
2 914 Sean Watson Shettleston Harriers 49.69
3 936 Mark Draper Liverpool Harriers & AC 50.66
4 635 Daniel Barry Trafford AC 52.08

Heat 5
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks

1 632 Jordan McGrath Solihull & Small Heath AC 48.93
2 990 Christopher Smith Wirral AC 49.22
3 934 Joseph Lightfoot Mansfield H 49.97
4 811 Patrick North Swindon Harriers 50.85

DQ 637 Dwayne Blake Windsor Slough Eton & H

18:35 24 February 2007
Semi Final 1

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 1047 Chris Clarke Marshall Milton Keynes AC 48.25
2 344 Robert Davis Birchfield Harriers 48.41
3 992 Rhys Smith Leeds City AC 48.93
4 914 Sean Watson Shettleston Harriers 49.39
5 934 Joseph Lightfoot Mansfield H 50.71
6 705 David Green Cornwall AC 51.38

Semi Final 2
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks

1 632 Jordan McGrath Solihull & Small Heath AC 47.89
2 650 David Martin Victoria Park 47.93
3 990 Christopher Smith Wirral AC 48.63
4 1004 Luke Smallwood Medway & Maidstone AC 48.70
5 1035 Thomas Alldread Derby AC 49.79
6 707 Andrew Szarkowski Amber Valley AC 50.80

Event T34 U20M 400m Semi-Finals

Event T10 U20M 400m Heats 
Heat 1
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

15:40 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 344 Robert Davis Birchfield Harriers 47.90
2 650 David Martin Victoria Park 48.17
3 1047 Chris Clarke Marshall Milton Keynes AC 48.18
4 632 Jordan McGrath Solihull & Small Heath AC 48.29
5 990 Christopher Smith Wirral AC 49.11
6 1004 Luke Smallwood Medway & Maidstone AC 49.34

13:00 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 931 Ed Aston Cambridge & Coleridge AC 01:56.88
2 797 Paul Bradshaw Blackburn Harriers & AC 01:57.14
3 905 Conor Murphy Ireland 01:57.35
4 628 Rick Ward City of Norwich AC 01:57.91
5 987 Anthony Gray Birmingham Rowheath 01:58.61
6 861 Robert Ridley Newbury AC 01:59.76
7 932 Liam McCully Liverpool Harriers & AC 01:59.83

Heat 2
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks

1 913 Nicholas Moore Kilbarchan AAC 01:54.19
2 916 Andrew Gibson Kilbarchan AAC 01:54.40
3 646 Daniel Stepney Phoenix AC 01:54.41
4 1011 Mathew Turner Glasgow School of Sport 01:54.65
5 903 Michael Cole North Devon AC 01:55.97
6 862 Thomas Love Ipswich Harriers 01:59.07

17:15 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 931 Ed Aston Cambridge & Coleridge AC 01:52.88
2 913 Nicholas Moore Kilbarchan AAC 01:52.97
3 646 Daniel Stepney Phoenix AC 01:53.84
4 797 Paul Bradshaw Blackburn Harriers & AC 01:54.27
5 1011 Mathew Turner Glasgow School of Sport 01:54.37
6 916 Andrew Gibson Kilbarchan AAC 01:56.91

16:20 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 937 Brian Markham Ireland 04:03.56
2 1053 Nathan Riding Ribble Valley AC 04:07.97
3 1009 Kenny Boyd Glasgow School of Sport 04:17.53

Event T67 U20M 1500m FINAL 

Event T75 U20M 800m FINAL 

Event T51 U20M 800m Heats 
Heat 1

Event T63 U20M 400m FINAL 
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

10:00 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 338 Julian Adeniran Charnwood AC 7.96
2 456 Alexander Al-Ameen Blackheath & Bromley AC 8.06
3 152 Eoin Hannon Ireland 8.35

DNS 51 Simon Merrill City of Bath AC
DNF 348 Umar Hameed Leeds City AC
DNF 479 Jermaine Binns Enfield & Haringey AC

Heat 2
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks

1 457 Gianni Frankis Newham & Essex Beagles AC 7.95
2 16 Edirin Okoro Birchfield Harriers 7.99
3 346 Aaron James Enfield & Haringey AC 8.33
4 425 Matthew Field Kingston AC & Poly Harriers 8.53
5 162 Lawrence Clarke Unattached 8.54
6 431 Sam Etherington Liverpool Harriers & AC 8.60
7 313 Jamel Beckford Croydon H 8.60
8 158 Christopher Wakeford Tonbridge AC 8.61

16:45 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 457 Gianni Frankis Newham & Essex Beagles AC 7.76 CBP
2 338 Julian Adeniran Charnwood AC 7.84
3 16 Edirin Okoro Birchfield Harriers 7.93
4 456 Alexander Al-Ameen Blackheath & Bromley AC 8.04
5 346 Aaron James Enfield & Haringey AC 8.13
6 152 Eoin Hannon Ireland 8.41

425 Matthew Field Kingston AC & Poly Harriers 8.55
DNF 162 Lawrence Clarke Unattached

13:00 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 806 Andrew Jones Shrewsbury AC 7.18
2 867 Nonso Okolo Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 7.13
3 152 Eoin Hannon Ireland 7.12
4 154 James Groocock Team Southampton 6.80
5 868 Daniel Gardiner Leeds City AC 6.79
6 1032 David Cook Exter University 6.78
7 854 Calvin Cheng Singapore 6.66
8 342 Anthony Timms Leeds City AC 6.62
9 639 Laurence Fitch Corby AC 6.52
10 1013 Paul Oluyemi Herne Hill Harriers 6.50
11 807 Robin Cowling Guernsey Island AAC 6.49
12 988 Anthony Stewart Birchfield Harriers 6.41
13 801 Vincent Lazaro Havering Mayesbrook AC 6.32
14 651 Bradley Pickup Bournemouth AC 6.26
15 712 David Martin Law & Dsitrict 6.17

Event T24 U20M 60m Hurdles FINAL 

Event F19 U20M Long Jump

Event T1 U20M 60m Hurdles Heats 
Heat 1
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

17:30 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 853 Stefan Tseng Ke Chen Singapore 14.82
2 904 Trevor Okoroafor Croydon H 14.62
3 1014 Jeremy Odemetey Herne Hill Harriers 14.53
4 935 Alan Kennedy Abbey AC 14.29
5 912 Daniel Lewis Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 14.25
6 644 Joe Curtis Solihull & Small Heath AC 13.88
7 714 Christopher Bartlett Stratford-upon-Avon AC 13.78
8 712 David Martin Law & Dsitrict 13.11

15:30 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 702 Alan McKie Windsor Slough Eton & H 2.09
2 915 Darren Hammond Sale Harriers Manchester 2.06
3 642 Simon Hemmings Southend on Sea AC 2.03
4 939 Benjamin Mourbey Chesterfield & District AC 2.00
5 630 Matthew Ashley Notts AC 1.97
6 709 Richard Szarkowski Amber Valley AC 1.94
7 631 Christopher Berns Solihull & Smallheath 1.90
8 994 Luke Kavanagh Wrexham AC 1.90
9 989 Lloyd Powell Middlesbrough AC (Mandale) 1.86
10 699 Edward Mason City of Bath AC 1.86
11 710 Alexander Skouby Solihull & Small Heath AC 1.86
12 938 Martin Cherrington Tipton H 1.86
13 995 John Edwards Deeside AAC 1.81
14 627 James Scott Bedford & County AC 1.76

700 James Stokes Birchfield Harriers NHC
606 Cameron Lake Windsor Slough Eton & H NHC

15:15 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 1036 Luke Cutts Dearneside AC 5.40
2 624 Max Eaves Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 4.80
3 808 Sam Colgate Woking AC 4.60
4 643 Scott Huggins Blackheath & Bromley AC 4.50
5 805 Robert Warensjo Swindon Harriers 4.40
6 863 Ryszard Buk Croydon H 4.30
7 615 Douglas Curwen-Reed Wessex & Bath AC 4.30
8 607 Michael Walker Cardiff AAC 4.30
9 640 Neil Cottrell Wycombe Phoenix H 4.00
10 907 Michael Read Chelmsford AC 4.00
11 649 Scott Bartlett Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 3.80

996 Anthony McCreery Sale Harriers Manchester NHC
716 Nick Cruchley Halesowen A & CC NHC
1027 Liam Edwards Deeside AAC NHC

Event F8 U20M Pole Vault

Event F25 U20M High Jump

Event F11 U20M Triple Jump
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

13:00 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 1037 Jay Thomas Kent AC 17.01
2 698 Brett Morse Cardiff AAC 15.20
3 1052 Marcus Williams Herne Hill Harriers 14.99
4 798 Devon Douglas Eton Manor 14.85
5 633 Chris Scott Shaftesbury 13.90
6 800 Allan MacKay Shettleston Harriers 13.89
7 641 Thomas Smith Lancaster & Morecambe AC 12.65
8 711 David Shiel Windsor Slough Eton & H 12.13

Event F8 U20M Shot Put
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

14:50 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 179 Andrew Robertson Sale Harriers Manchester 7.06
2 77 Darron Harrison Birchfield Harriers 7.19
3 188 Luke Crabb Cambridge & Coleridge AC 7.30
4 243 Curtis Blake Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets 7.37
5 444 Phillip Joyce Coventry Godiva H 7.59
6 38 Paul Jefferson Darlington H & AC 7.60
7 375 Steven Gillan Thames Valley H 7.68

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 75 Antonio Infantino Enfield & Haringey AC 6.95
2 245 Kyle Bankole-Jones Harrow AC 7.29
3 370 Andy Millen Worthing & District H 7.35
4 33 Ben Riekstins Telford AC 7.38
5 174 Sam Derham Team Southampton 7.44
6 36 Adam Parkinson Scunthorpe & District AC 7.49
7 415 Andrew Jones Darlington H & AC 7.78

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 299 Junior Ejehu Harrow AC 7.18
2 305 Tom Mosley Leeds City AC 7.18
3 372 Gary Steventon Reading AC 7.43
4 249 Rudy Francis Kent AC 7.46
5 175 Christopher Wade Halesowen A & CC 7.48
6 369 Jamie Gutteridge Cardiff AAC 7.49
7 37 James Carey Macclesfield Harriers & AC 7.62

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 71 A. Antoe Walters Birchfield Harriers 7.10
2 363 Damilola Segun Croydon H 7.37
3 184 Nick Frodsham Leamington C & AC 7.39
4 181 Tom Evans Chiltern Harriers AC 7.41
5 42 Chris Brennan Wakefield & District H & AC 7.45
6 34 Christopher Vickers Woodford Green & Essex L 7.53
7 303 Simeon Stuart Unattached 7.65

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 330 Samuel Lawrence Nene Valley Harriers 7.18
2 300 Matthew Davison Gateshead Harriers 7.24
3 189 Matthew Rollings City of Stoke AC 7.25
4 331 Ben Wilson Halesowen A & CC 7.29
5 250 Adam Storer Rugby & Northampton AC 7.54
6 476 Elliot Chudleigh Team Solent 8.15

DNS 475 Tom Moakes Notts AC DNS

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 466 Deji Tobais Bedford & County AC 7.17
2 242 Luke Miller-Briggs Warrington AC 7.24
3 190 Johnathan Farrell Clydesdale Harriers 7.35
4 183 Matthew Storey Horwich RMI Harriers 7.52
5 414 Daniel Webb City of Bath AC 7.93

DNS 31 Martyn Brown Wirral AC DNS

Event T19 U17M 60m Heats 
Heat 1

Heat 2

Heat 4

Heat 5

Heat 6

Heat 3
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

17:30 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 179 Andrew Robertson Sale Harriers Manchester 7.02
2 299 Junior Ejehu Harrow AC 7.14
3 77 Darron Harrison Birchfield Harriers 7.19
4 188 Luke Crabb Cambridge & Coleridge AC 7.25
5 372 Gary Steventon Reading AC 7.38
6 243 Curtis Blake Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets 7.39
7 363 Damilola Segun Croydon H 7.44
8 42 Chris Brennan Wakefield & District H & AC 7.52

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 75 Antonio Infantino Enfield & Haringey AC 6.94
2 305 Tom Mosley Leeds City AC 7.07
3 330 Samuel Lawrence Nene Valley Harriers 7.18
4 189 Matthew Rollings City of Stoke AC 7.33
5 245 Kyle Bankole-Jones Harrow AC 7.34
6 184 Nick Frodsham Leamington C & AC 7.41
7 331 Ben Wilson Halesowen A & CC 7.41
8 174 Sam Derham Team Southampton 7.53

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 466 Deji Tobais Bedford & County AC 7.02
2 71 A. Antoe Walters Birchfield Harriers 7.04
3 242 Luke Miller-Briggs Warrington AC 7.23
4 300 Matthew Davison Gateshead Harriers 7.32
5 190 Johnathan Farrell Clydesdale Harriers 7.35
6 370 Andy Millen Worthing & District H 7.35
7 181 Tom Evans Chiltern Harriers AC 7.46
8 33 Ben Riekstins Telford AC 7.49

19:10 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 179 Andrew Robertson Sale Harriers Manchester 6.87
2 75 Antonio Infantino Enfield & Haringey AC 6.90
3 466 Deji Tobais Bedford & County AC 7.02
4 71 A. Antoe Walters Birchfield Harriers 7.03
5 305 Tom Mosley Leeds City AC 7.09
6 299 Junior Ejehu Harrow AC 7.21
7 77 Darron Harrison Birchfield Harriers 7.26
8 330 Samuel Lawrence Nene Valley Harriers DNS

Event T28 U17M 60m Semi-Finals

Event T38 U17M 60m FINAL

Semi F 3

Semi F 1

Semi F 2
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

10:45 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 412 Rhion Samuel Enfield & Haringey AC 22.57
2 242 Luke Miller-Briggs Warrington AC 23.10
3 36 Adam Parkinson Scunthorpe & District AC 23.37
4 72 Luke Evans Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 23.42
5 190 Johnathan Farrell Clydesdale Harriers 23.45

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 328 Daniel Talbot Wessex & Bath AC 22.76
2 298 Kieran Showler-Davies Winchester & District AC 22.89
3 77 Darron Harrison Birchfield Harriers 22.93
4 301 Adam Taylor Bristol & West AC 23.88
5 297 Jordan Aromasodu Victoria Park H & Tower Hamle 26.36

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 299 Junior Ejehu Harrow AC 22.91
2 32 Matthew Dudley Birchfield Harriers 23.13
3 188 Luke Crabb Cambridge & Coleridge AC 23.41
4 73 Nathan Nwenwu Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 23.94
5 42 Chris Brennan Wakefield & District H & AC 24.35

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 4 James McLean Southend On Sea AC 22.57
2 305 Tom Mosley Leeds City AC 22.58
3 374 Lee McLaughlin Croydon H 22.95
4 35 Nicholas Rideout Wessex & Bath AC 23.03
5 185 Douglas Elom-Ogbodo Colchester & tendering AC 23.32
6 33 Ben Riekstins Telford AC 23.34

14:15 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 299 Junior Ejehu Harrow AC 22.39
2 305 Tom Mosley Leeds City AC 22.39
3 77 Damian Harrison Birchfield Harriers 22.71
4 32 Matthew Dudley Birchfield Harriers 23.58

DQ 4 James McLean Southend on Sea AC DQ

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 412 Rhion Samuel Enfield & Haringey AC 22.39
2 328 Daniel Talbot Wessex & Bath AC 22.51
3 374 Lee McLaughlin Croydon H 22.55
4 242 Luke Miller-Briggs Warrington AC 23.35

DNS 298 Kieran Showler-Davis Winchester & District AC DNS

16:55 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 412 Rhion Samuel Enfield & Haringey AC 22.18
2 299 Junior Ejehu Harrow AC 22.38
3 305 Tom Mosley Leeds City AC 22.58
4 328 Daniel Talbot Wessex & Bath AC 22.78

DNS 374 Lee McLaughlin Croydon H DNS

Event T71 U17M 200m FINAL 

Heat 1

Heat 4

Event T56 U17M 200m Semi-Finals 

Semi F 2

Semi F 1

Event T44 U17M 200m Heats

Heat 2

Heat 3
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

11:45 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 673 Harry Doran Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 50.75
2 979 Nathan Felvus Cardiff AAC 51.25
3 745 Ben Sturgess Bedford & County AC 52.06
4 982 Martyn Corcoran Warrington AC 53.56
5 140 Alan Corcoran Ireland 55.26

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 899 Richard Oppong-Konadu Cambridge & Coleridge AC 50.70
2 828 Matthew Webster Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 52.25
3 244 Sacha Henty Eastbourne Rovers AC 53.24
4 609 Marc Forrest Newbury AC 53.44

DNS 8 Christian Roberts Huntingdonshire AC

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 750 Ross McDonald Royal Sutton Coldfield 51.36
2 178 Dan Putnam Blackheath & Bromley AC 51.53
3 610 Mark Hunt Chelmsford AC 52.21
4 856 Jamie Coates Singapore 52.53
5 608 Adam Rowland Gateshead Harriers 52.87

11:45 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 739 Michael Warner Notts AC 50.73
2 738 Charlie Burn Stratford-upon-Avon AC 51.33
3 958 Jack Green Ashford AC 51.53
4 878 George Baker Cambridge & Coleridge AC 52.19
5 669 Thomas Atkinson Wakefield & District H & AC 53.52

DNF 796 Billy Ryan Ireland

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 873 Danny Higham Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 50.70
2 879 Gregor Innes Victoria Park 51.65
3 622 Michael Fraser City of Norwich AC 51.72
4 747 Matthew Greenwood Durham City Harriers 53.36

DQ 835 Matthew Barber Eastbourne Rovers AC

18:15 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 750 Ross McDonald Royal Sutton Coldfield 49.25
2 673 Harry Doran Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 49.32
3 178 Dan Putnam Blackheath & Bromley AC 50.06
4 873 Danny Higham Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 50.47
5 879 Gregor Innes Victoria Park 51.10
6 958 Jack Green Ashford AC 51.94

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 899 Richard Oppong-Konadu Cambridge & Coleridge AC 50.42
2 738 Charlie Burn Stratford-upon-Avon AC 50.59
3 979 Nathan Felvus Cardiff AAC 50.91
4 622 Michael Fraser City of Norwich AC 51.66
5 828 Matthew Webster Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 52.00
6 739 Michael Warner Notts AC DQ

Heat 2

Heat 3

Heat 4

Event T32 U17M 400m Semi-Finals

Event T8 U17M 400m Heats 

Heat 5

Semi F 1

Semi F 2

Event T8 U17M 400m Heats 
Heat 1
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

15:20 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 750 Ross McDonald Royal Sutton Coldfield 48.78
2 673 Harry Doran Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 49.71
3 738 Charlie Burn Stratford-upon-Avon AC 49.71
4 178 Dan Putnam Blackheath & Bromley AC 50.21
5 899 Richard Oppong-Konadu Cambridge & Coleridge AC 50.33
6 873 Danny Higham Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 51.41

12:30 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 829 Davey Platt North Devon AC 01:59.81
2 669 Thomas Atkinson Wakefield & District H & AC 02:00.54
3 872 Charles Gunning Newquay & Par AC 02:01.68
4 70 Niall Flannery Gateshead Harriers 02:03.93
5 880 Grant Tilley Marshall Milton Keynes AC 02:04.83
6 856 Jamie Coates Singapore 02:06.56

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 681 Charlie Eastaugh Leamington C & AC 02:01.39
2 897 Robbie Schofield Ribble Valley AC 02:01.57
3 742 Shaun Devenney City Of Edinburgh 02:01.60
4 980 Nicholas Johnson Newport Harriers 02:04.10
5 984 Lewis Bostock Notts AC 02:06.11
6 920 Kenneth Love Giffnock North AC 02:07.14

17:10 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 681 Charlie Eastaugh Leamington C & AC 01:57.85
2 829 Davey Platt North Devon AC 01:58.73
3 897 Robbie Schofield Ribble Valley AC 01:58.88
4 742 Shaun Devenney City of Edinburgh 01:59.32
5 669 Thomas Atkinson Wakefield & District H & AC 02:04.14
6 872 Charles Gunning Newquay & Par AC 02:09.20

16:00 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 1040 Noel Collins Ireland 04:09.52
2 674 Tom Bowerman Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC 04:14.80
3 830 Daryl Connolly Liverpool Harriers & AC 04:15.14
4 1045 Sean Bowden Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 04:22.23
5 1008 Sean Fontana Glasgow School Of Sport 04:22.66

Heat 1
Event T49 U17M 800m Heats 

Event T74 U17M 800m FINAL 

Heat 2

Event T61 U17M 400m FINAL 

Event T65 U17M 1500m FINAL 
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

10:10 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 4 James McLean Southend on Sea AC 8.01
2 329 Jack Meredith Liverpool Harriers & AC 8.36
3 304 Emmanuel Okpokiri Newham & Essex Beagles AC 8.45
4 413 Brad Garside City of Stoke AC 8.52
5 173 Ciaran Donnelly Birchfield Harriers 8.54
6 241 Alexander Wharfe Medway & Maidstone AC 8.76
7 248 Mohammed Moosa Blackburn Harriers & AC 8.81

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 8 Christian Roberts Huntingdonshire AC 8.46
2 247 Calum Innes Victoria Park 8.51
3 475 Taylor Robert Notts AC 8.66
4 364 Andrew Pozzi Stratford-upon-Avon AC 8.70
5 249 Rudy Francis Kent AC 9.17
6 143 Stephen Murphy Ireland 9.43

DNS 304 Emmanuel Okpokiri Newham & Essex Beagles AC

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 182 Ashley Bryant Windsor Slough Eton & H 8.37
2 43 Curtis Holmes Birchfield Harriers 8.52
3 142 Gavin Kennedy Ireland 8.72
4 302 Sebastian Rodger Eastbourne Rovers AC 8.74
5 11 Alasdair Dewar Nestle Rowntree AC 8.83
6 362 Nicholas Stoppard Stevenage & North Herts A 8.97
7 140 Alan Corcoran Ireland 9.12

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 371 Ashley Wilson Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets 8.36
2 177 David Guest Bridgend AC 8.38
3 458 Ben Gibb Brymore AC 8.54
4 70 Niall Flannery Gateshead Harriers 8.57
5 251 Matthew Wright Kendal AAC 9.02
6 176 Jon Forester City of Bath AC 9.17

Event T2 U17M 60m Hurdles Heats 
Heat 1

Heat 3

Heat 4

Heat 2
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

13:20 24 February 2007

Lane Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 371 Ashley Wilson Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets 8.23
2 182 Ashley Bryant Windsor Slough Eton & H 8.37
3 247 Calum Innes Victoria Park 8.42
4 304 Emmanuel Okpokiri Newham & Essex Beagles A 8.45
5 177 David Guest Bridgend AC 8.49
6 173 Ciaran Donnelly Birchfield Harriers 8.54
7 475 Robert Taylor Notts AC 8.56
8 70 Niall Flannery Gateshead Harriers 8.57

Lane Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 4 James McLean Southend On Sea AC 7.98
2 329 Jack Meredith Liverpool Harriers & AC 8.27
3 8 Christian Roberts Huntingdonshire AC 8.33
4 43 Curtis Holmes Birchfield Harriers 8.47
5 458 Ben Gibb Brymore AC 8.50
6 413 Brad Garside City Of Stoke AC 8.54
7 142 Gavin Kennedy Ireland 8.56
8 364 Andrew Pozzi Stratford-upon-Avon AC 8.60

16:25 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 4 James McLean Southend On Sea AC 7.99
2 371 Ashley Wilson Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets 8.09
3 329 Jack Meredith Liverpool Harriers & AC 8.20
4 8 Christian Roberts Huntingdonshire AC 8.27
5 182 Ashley Bryant Windsor Slough Eton & H 8.32
6 247 Calum Innes Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets 8.37
7 304 Emmanuel Okpokiri Newham & Essex Beagles AC 8.43
8 43 Curtis Holmes Birchfield Harriers 8.66

Event T22 U17M 60m Hurdles FINAL

Event T14 U17M 60m Hurdles Semi-Finals
Semi F 1

Semi F 2
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

10:00 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 298 Kieran Showler-Davis Winchester & District AC 6.79
2 956 Adam Timms Pudsey & Bramley AC 6.57
3 182 Ashley Bryant Windsor Slough Eton & H 6.54
4 186 Callum Wilson Lasswade AAC 6.42
5 302 Sebastian Rodger Eastbourne Rovers AC 6.42
6 670 Bradlie Houldsworth Barrow & Furness Striders AC 6.41
7 740 Ding Yang Bristol & West AC 6.27
8 1021 Kola Adedoyin Sutton & Dist AC 6.23
9 189 Matthew Rollings City of Stoke AC 6.19
10 1038 Tim Harrington Ireland 6.17
11 983 William Jones Unattached 6.17
12 177 David Guest Bridgend AC 6.16
13 458 Ben Gibb Brymore AC 6.01
14 303 Simeon Stuart Unattached 6.00
15 77 Darron Harrison Birchfield Harriers 5.98
16 142 Gavin Kennedy Ireland 5.96
17 838 Paul Smith Ireland 5.95
18 31 Martyn Brown Wirral AC 5.92
19 978 Gareth Preston West Cheshire AC 5.73
20 998 Matthew Fulton Hotchkiss School (USA) 5.67
21 364 Andrew Pozzi Stratford-upon-Avon AC 5.66
22 173 Ciaran Donnelly Birchfield Harriers 5.65
23 143 Stephen Murphy Ireland 5.36

871 James Alcock Medway & Maidstone AC 3x NJ

16:00 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 1021 Kola Adedoyin Sutton & Dist AC 13.77
2 966 Babatundi Amoju Croydon H 13.63
3 186 Callum Wilson Lasswade AAC 13.55
4 1022 Ben Williams City of Stoke AC 13.48
5 832 Darren March Medway & Maidstone AC 13.46
6 678 James Gardner City of Stoke AC 13.04
7 1046 Mike Ehlen Sale Harriers Manchester 12.81
8 918 Andrew Whitton West Cheshire AC 12.73
9 900 Cameron Clark Kilbarchan AAC 12.27

881 Philip Thomas Birchfield Harriers 3x NJ

14:00 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 1046 Mike Ehlen Sale Harriers Manchester 1.95
2 671 Christopher Baker City of Norwich AC 1.92
3 737 Scott Johnson Bedford & County AC 1.92
4 921 Matthew Gilbert City of Plymouth AC 1.85
5 675 Onajite Okoro Birchfield Harriers 1.85
6 611 Jamie Irons Peterborough AC 1.85
7 1024 Jamie Johnson Barton & District AC 1.81
8 957 Daniel Jenkins St Marys Richmond AC 1.76
9 749 Adam Smith Peterborough AC 1.66

748 Cameron Gore Preston Harriers NHC

Event F13 U17M Long Jump

Event F9 U17M Triple Jump

Event F6 U17M High Jump
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

15:15 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks

1 680 Ben Gregory Vale of Aylesbury AC 4.31
2 672 Paul Hallworth Dearneside High AC 4.10
3 831 Andrew Sutcliffe Sale Harriers Manchester 4.10
4 833 Tony Hillier Bristol & West AC 4.00
5 827 Rhys Searles Dearneside High AC 4.00
6 741 Cameron Walker-Shepherd Bristol & West AC 3.90
7 626 Chris Pilling Lewes AC 3.90
8 677 Matthew Devereux Bedford & County AC 3.90
9 679 James Grant Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 3.70
10 744 Tim Parkin Gateshead Harriers 3.50

836 Joshua Dombey Watford Harriers NHC

12:00 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks

1 875 Michael Wheeler Herne Hill Harriers 17.95
2 834 Daniel Carlin Giffnock North AC 16.68
3 682 Matthew Baptiste Newham & Essex Beagles AC 16.01
4 870 Reece Thomas Birchfield Harriers 15.75
5 981 Erasmus Ntim-Dwemoh Croydon H 14.57
6 877 Joe Bloomfield Ipswich Harriers 14.49
7 955 Paul Hayball Huntingdonshire AC 14.31
8 746 William Jenkins Halesowen A & CC 13.16
9 458 Ben Gibb Brymore AC 12.20
10 919 Daniel Morris Retford AC 12.19
11 869 James Preston Bristol & West AC 12.18

Event F17 U17M Shot

Event F24 U17M Pole Vault
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

14:00 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 396 Laurence Owen Thames Valley H 7.17
2 488 Thomas Cusworth Wrexham AC 7.57
3 214 De La Rey Veenendaal City of Norwich AC 7.68
4 101 Akeem Akintokun Thurrock Harriers AC 7.70
5 491 Ryan Stride Birchfield Harriers 7.74
6 275 James Buck Nestle Rowntree AC 7.89
7 105 Jake Collins Wirral AC 7.89

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 327 Jordan Arthur Enfield & Haringey AC 7.51
2 399 Joel Williams Chiltern Harriers AC 7.58
3 272 Robert Gayler Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 7.61
4 274 Philip Whittaker Chelmsford AC 7.70
5 290 Adam Collinson Nestle Rowntree AC 7.79
6 213 Evan Jenkins Swansea H 7.82
7 394 Nethaneel Mitchell-Blake Ilford AC 7.93

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 271 James Armstrong Southport Waterloo AC 7.28
2 223 Sharir Moh'd Anuar Singapore 7.33
3 276 Jake King Southend on Sea AC 7.55
4 398 Ravi Talla Slough Junior AC 7.63
5 106 Nathan Wade Birchfield Harriers 7.75
6 490 Joshua Newman Birchfield Harriers 7.96
7 102 Matthew Tanner Swindon Harriers 8.05

DNS 395 Matt Fletcher Blackheath & Bromley AC

17:05 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 396 Laurence Owen Thames Valley H 7.19
2 271 James Armstrong Southport Waterloo AC 7.27
3 223 Sharir Moh'd Anuar Singapore 7.36
4 327 Jordan Arthur Enfield & Haringey AC 7.43
5 488 Thomas Cusworth Wrexham AC 7.50
6 276 Jake King Southend on Sea AC 7.55
7 272 Robert Gayler Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 7.60
8 399 Joel Williams Chiltern Harriers AC 7.63

Event T17 U15B 60m Heats 
Heat 1

Event T26 U15B 60m FINAL

Heat 2

Heat 3
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

10:15 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 271 James Armstrong Southport Waterloo AC 23.02
2 496 Thomas Bensted Bexleyheath School 23.84
3 488 Thomas Cusworth Wrexham AC 23.87
4 223 Sharir Moh'd Anuar Singapore 24.26
5 327 Jordan Arthur Enfield & Haringey AC 24.28

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 396 Laurence Owen Thames Valley H 23.37
2 276 Jake King Southend on Sea AC 23.82
3 495 Tobias Nwenwu Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 24.18
4 290 Adam Collinson Nestle Rowntree AC 24.57
5 275 James Buck Nestle Rowntree AC 24.86

13:45 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 396 Laurence Owen Thames Valley H 22.76
2 271 James Armstrong Southport Waterloo AC 22.80
3 496 Thomas Bensted Bexleyheath School 23.49
4 276 Jake King Southend on Sea AC 24.02
5 488 Thomas Cusworth Wrexham AC 24.13
6 495 Tobias Nwenwu Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 24.42

15:10 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 965 Gerwyn Morgan Bridgend AC 52.24
2 496 Thomas Bensted Bexleyheath School 52.32
3 843 Ryan Childs Mansfield H 53.34
4 214 De La Rey Veenendaal City of Norwich AC 53.83
5 773 Thomas Lowery Mansfield H 54.06
6 771 Paul Scanlan Woodford Green & Essex L 55.90

13:15 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 771 Paul Scanlan Woodford Green & Essex L 02:07.68
2 890 Peter Devaney Bedford & County AC 02:08.56

10:45 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 273 Ben Hopkins Blackheath & Bromley AC 8.99
2 393 Anthony Ekundayo Enfield & Haringey AC 9.03
3 107 Matthew Jones City of Edinburgh 9.14
4 109 Cameron Goodall Lasswade AAC 9.16
5 104 Daniel Sharrem Cwmbran Harriers 9.53

Event T42 U15B 200m Heats
Heat 1

Event T4 U15B 60m Hurdles FINAL 

EVENT T54 U15B 200m FINAL

Event T52 U15B 800m FINAL 

Heat 2

Event T60 U15B 400m FINAL 
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

12:00 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 395 Matt Fletcher Blackheath & Bromley AC 6.17
2 774 Dominic D'Souza Slough Junior AC 5.83
3 272 Robert Gayler Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 5.76
4 889 Craig Jones Liverpool Harriers & AC 5.67
5 211 David Harvey Windsor Slough Eton & H 5.65
6 488 Thomas Cusworth Wrexham AC 5.18

12:00 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 968 Jack Jones Nene Valley Harriers 1.75
2 781 Jordan Roach Tamworth AC 1.72
3 891 Daniel Needham Wigan & Dist H AC 1.69
4 393 Anthony Ekundayo Enfield & Haringey AC 1.61
5 767 Henry Coley-Fisher Cannock & Stafford AC 1.51
6 1007 Blade Ashby Herne Hill Harriers 1.46

13:00 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 765 Tom Gibson Bristol & West AC 3.80
2 770 Richard Humby Team Southampton 3.10
3 969 Lewis Newton Cardiff AAC 3.00
4 1048 Eric Martin Dearneside AC 2.90
5 1030 Daniel Hodgson Wrexham AC 2.60

1049 Lynden Scothern Dearneside AC NHC

16:00 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 887 Tom Peacock Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 14.94
2 842 Liam Biddlecombe Yeovil Olympiads AC 14.49
3 799 Andrew McLaughlan Kilbarchan AAC 14.33
4 768 Matthew Halton Newquay & Par AC 12.50
5 967 Khalis Njoya Herne Hill Harriers 11.39

Event F5 U15B Pole Vault

Event F26 U15B Shot

Event F3 U15B High Jump

Event F16 U15B Long Jump
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

15:25 24 February 2007

Lane Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 65 Jennifer Taker Trafford AC 7.56
2 136 Niamh Whelan Ireland 7.63
3 464 Robyn Rashford Sale Harriers Manchester 7.74
4 27 Shelley Went Leamington C & AC 7.92
5 226 Claire Welch Medway & Maidstone AC 8.03
6 69 Kate Brick Wirral AC 8.17
7 144 Aine Coady Ireland 8.17

Lane Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 60 Joey Duck Marshall Milton Keynes AC 7.71
2 438 Crystal Robinson Enfield & Haringey AC 7.80
3 486 Habee Folami Marshall Milton Keynes AC 7.88
4 237 Clauderia Williams Ealing Southall & Middlesex 7.90
5 30 Kimi Moncrieffe Birchfield Harriers 8.02
6 67 Marsha Charles Ealing Southall & Middlesex 8.17

DNS 135 Hayley Murphy Ireland DNS

Lane Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 168 Natalie Bartley South London Harriers 7.71
2 68 Kylie Russell Wessex & Bath AC 7.79
3 319 Faye Winspear Middlesbrough AC (Mandale) 7.99
4 236 Sophie Lambert University of Birmingham 8.00
5 26 Kerry Salter Bedford & County AC 8.05
6 170 Ria-Bianca Ali-Jackson Unattached 8.16
7 439 Rachel Telfer Enfield & Haringey AC 8.18
8 59 Alice Ramsey South Shields Harriers & AC 8.36

Lane Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 225 Amy Foster North Down AC 7.63
2 442 Torema Dorsett Enfield & Haringey AC 7.70
3 66 Cherelle Jones Telford AC 7.90
4 452 Magali Franka Herne Hill Harriers 7.92
5 1 Rachael Giwa Ilford AC 7.96
6 63 Emily Martin Hercules Wimbledon AC 7.97
7 29 Aimee Richardson Bedford & County AC 8.18
8 451 Sophie Harriman City of Norwich AC 8.45

Event T20 U20W 60m Heats 
Heat 1

Heat 2

Heat 3

Heat 4
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

17:40 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 225 Amy Foster North Down AC 7.58
2 60 Joey Duck Marshall Milton Keynes AC 7.63
3 442 Torema Dorsett Enfield & Haringey AC 7.64
4 68 Kylie Russell Wessex & Bath AC 7.83
5 27 Shelley Went Leamington C & AC 7.88
6 486 Habee Folami Marshall Milton Keynes AC 7.90
7 452 Magali Franka Herne Hill Harriers 7.95
8 66 Cherelle Jones Telford AC 8.00

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 65 Jennifer Taker Trafford AC 7.65
2 136 Niamh Whelan Ireland 7.66
3 168 Natalie Bartley South London Harriers 7.73
4 1 Rachael Giwa Ilford AC 7.84
5 438 Crystal Robinson Enfield & Haringey AC 7.84
6 237 Clauderia Williams Ealing Southall & Middlesex 7.88
7 319 Faye Winspear Middlesbrough AC (Mandale) 8.02
8 464 Robyn Rashford Sale Harriers Manchester

19:15 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 65 Jennifer Taker Trafford AC 7.52
2 225 Amy Foster North Down AC 7.57
3 60 Joey Duck Marshall Milton Keynes AC 7.58
4 442 Torema Dorsett Enfield & Haringey AC 7.60
5 136 Niamh Whelan Ireland 7.70
6 168 Natalie Bartley South London Harriers 7.74
7 1 Rachael Giwa Ilford AC 7.81
8 68 Kylie Russell Wessex & Bath AC 7.84

11:05 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 436 Elaine O'Neill Wessex & Bath AC 25.16
2 318 Jade Peak Birchfield Harriers 25.27
3 68 Kylie Russell Wessex & Bath AC 25.54
4 452 Magali Franka Herne Hill Harriers 25.83

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 60 Joey Duck Marshall Milton Keynes AC 24.82
2 484 Melanie Stephenson Cardiff AAC 24.87
3 238 Lizzie Wright Bedford & County AC 26.05
4 171 Karis Jones UWIC DNS

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 485 Perri Shakes-Drayton Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets 24.53
2 169 Gemma Hynes Ireland 25.31

DQ 134 Kelly Proper Ireland
DQ 144 Aine Coady Ireland

Event T29 U20W 60m Semi-Finals

Event T39 U20W 60m FINAL

Event T45 U20W 200m Heats
Heat 1

Semi F 1

Semi F 2

Heat 2

Heat 3
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

11:05 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 136 Niamh Whelan Ireland 24.74
2 224 Meghan Beesley Tamworth AC 24.76
3 486 Habee Folami Marshall Milton Keynes AC 26.43
4 135 Hayley Murphy Ireland DNS

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 141 Mairead Murphy Ireland 24.91
2 437 Ruth-Ann Watson Enfield & Haringey AC 25.18
3 166 Laura Chambers UWIC 26.05
4 172 Rebekah Wilmhurst Durham City Harriers 26.40

14:30 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 485 Perri Shakes-Drayton Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets 24.29
2 141 Mairead Murphy Ireland 24.66
3 437 Ruth - Ann Watson Enfield & Haringey AC 24.87
4 436 Elaine O'Neill Wessex & Bath AC 25.11
5 318 Jade Peak Birchfield Harriers 25.69

DNS 452 Magali Franka Herne Hill Harriers DNS

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 60 Joey Duck Marshall Milton Keynes AC 24.30
2 224 Meghan Beesley Tamworth AC 24.49
3 136 Niamh Whelan Ireland 24.56
4 484 Melanie Stephenson Cardiff AAC 24.67
5 169 Gemma Hynes Ireland 25.31
6 68 Kylie Russell Wessex & Bath AC 26.06

17:00 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 60 Joey Duck Marshall Milton Keynes AC 24.05
2 485 Perri Shakes-Drayton Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets 24.10
3 224 Meghan Beesley Tamworth AC 24.59
4 136 Niamh Whelan Ireland 24.75
5 141 Mairead Murphy Ireland 24.79

Event T57 U20W 200m Semi-Finals 
Semi F 1

Event T45 U20W 200m Heats

Heat 5

Semi F 2

Event T72 U20W 200m FINAL 

Heat 4
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

12:05 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 662 Ese Okoro Birchfield Harriers 57.3
2 791 Kalyn Sheehan Ireland 58.5
3 238 Lizzie Wright Bedford & County AC 58.7
4 909 Rebecca Williams Newport Harriers 59.1
5 821 Vickie Lawrence Swindon Harriers 61.5

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 666 Ejiro Okoro Birchfield Harriers 57.4
2 950 Erica Smith Enfield & Haringey AC 57.6
3 942 Kelly Denyer Worthing & District H 58.0
4 728 Alice Middleton Biggleswade AC 58.0
5 667 Lorna McMichael Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC 59.0

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 733 Carmen Gedling Liverpool Harriers & AC 58.3
2 790 Mairead Deevy Ireland 58.5
3 952 Sarah McLellan Blackheath & Bromley AC 61.5
4 860 Imola Asztalos Cambridge & Coleridge AC 61.6

DQ 138 Jessie Barr Ireland

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 823 Maria Thomas Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 58.3
2 944 Odette Campbell Croydon H 61.4
3 911 Ashleigh Williams Ribble Valley AC 62.3
4 954 Amy Bond Reading AC 62.4

DNF 949 Justine Kinney Royal Sutton Coldfield

18:25 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 666 Ejiro Okoro Birchfield Harriers 57.21
2 823 Maria Thomas Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 57.31
3 790 Mairead Deevy Ireland 57.65
4 728 Alice Middleton Biggleswade AC 57.81
5 667 Lorna McMichael Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC 58.91
6 944 Odette Campbell Croydon H 60.09

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 662 Ese Okoro Birchfield Harriers 57.05
2 950 Erica Smith Enfield & Haringey AC 57.45
3 942 Kelly Denyer Worthing & District H 57.79
4 791 Kalyn Sheehan Ireland 58.50
5 238 Lizzie Wright Bedford & County AC 59.46

15:30 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 950 Erica Smith Enfield & Haringey AC 56.93
2 823 Maria Thomas Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 57.08
3 790 Mairead Deevy Ireland 57.18
4 662 Ese Okoro Birchfield Harriers 57.54
5 666 Ejiro Okoro Birchfield Harriers 57.74
6 942 Kelly Denyer Worthing & District H 57.92

Event T9 U20W 400m Heats 
Heat 1

Event T33 U20W 400m Semi-Finals

Event T62 U20W 400m FINAL 

Heat 2

Heat 3

Heat 4

Semi F 1

Semi F 2
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

12:45 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 653 Rachel Stringer City of Norwich AC 02:12.92
2 820 Emily Goodall Crawley AC 02:14.36
3 793 Mary O'Connor Ireland 02:16.32
4 947 Jessica Dickson Cwmbran Harriers 02:17.21
5 911 Ashleigh Williams Ribble Valley AC 02:18.72
6 923 Sara Dobler Swansea H 02:18.74
7 822 Rebecca Nuttall Deeside AAC 02:21.39

16:10 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 840 Sarah Hopkinson Gloucester AC 04:32.43
2 825 Emma Reed Bristol & West AC 04:36.86
3 731 Suzi Boast Bedford & County AC 04:48.27

10:30 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 167 Serita Solomon Blackheath & Bromley AC 8.69
2 25 Lauren Dewdney Gateshead Harriers 9.12
3 317 Kayleigh Ferguson Croydon H 9.23
4 361 Katie McHale Southport Waterloo AC 9.24
5 233 Kim Motley Cambridge & Coleridge AC 9.56

DNF 316 Ashley Helsby Liverpool Harriers & AC

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 141 Mairead Murphy Ireland 8.64
2 493 Helen Asher Liverpool Harriers & AC 8.77
3 359 Jennifer Heckford Windsor Slough Eton & H 9.04
4 164 Lauren Ambrose Rugby & Northampton AC 9.24
5 315 Eleanor Markendale Pendle AC 9.43
6 440 Emma James Preston Harriers 9.80

DNS 199 Chelsea Cooper City of Stoke AC

13:10 24 February 2007

Lane Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 167 Serita Solomon Blackheath & Bromley AC 8.38
2 141 Mairead Murphy Ireland 8.58
3 493 Helen Asher Liverpool Harriers & AC 8.70
4 359 Jennifer Heckford Windsor Slough Eton & H 9.05
5 25 Lauren Dewdney Gateshead Harriers 9.09
6 317 Kayleigh Ferguson Croydon H 9.17
7 361 Katie McHale Southport Waterloo AC 9.17
8 164 Lauren Ambrose Rugby & Northampton AC 9.46

Event T13 U20W 60m Hurdles FINAL

Event T3 U20W 60m Hurdles Heats 
Heat 1

Heat 2

Event T50 U20W 800m FINAL 

Event T66 U20W 1500m FINAL 
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

14:00 24 February 2007

Lane Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 134 Kelly Proper Ireland 6.17
2 63 Emily Martin Hercules Wimbledon AC 5.62
3 315 Eleanor Markendale Pendle AC 5.61
4 724 Kim Murray Team Southampton 5.56
5 654 Claire Linskill North Devon AC 5.43
6 1005 Abigail Irozuru Sale Harriers Manchester 5.40
7 29 Aimee Richardson Bedford & County AC 5.36
8 658 Laura Simmonds Cannock & Stafford AC 5.31
9 726 Kerry Steel City of Glasgow AC 5.27
10 792 Sinead Donnelly Ireland 5.26
11 722 Racene Reid Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 5.12
12 953 Davinia Houston Enfield & Haringey AC 4.75

16:00 25 February 2007

Lane Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 730 Jayne Nisbet Edinburgh Southern Harriers 12.37
2 859 Melissa Carr Shildon R & AC 12.31
3 1020 Jane Ejimafugha Herne Hill Harriers 12.08
4 654 Claire Linskill North Devon AC 12.02
5 953 Davinia Houston Enfield & Haringey AC 11.68
6 951 Harriet Pickles Sale Harriers Manchester 11.49
7 668 Kayley Alcorn Worthing & District H 11.43
8 726 Kerry Steel City of Glasgow AC 11.42
9 1001 Lauren Blackie Blackheath & Bromley AC 11.03
10 999 Chioma Chilaka Leicester Coritanian AC 10.82
11 138 Jessie Barr Ireland 10.75
12 361 Katie McHale Southport Waterloo AC 10.43
13 792 Sinead Donnelly Ireland 10.14
14 658 Laura Simmonds Cannock & Stafford AC 10.11
15 1019 Narasha Risman Guildford & Godalming AC 9.96

1006 Tamara Longwe Leicester Coritanian AC 3 x NJ

10:45 24 February 2007

Lane Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 819 Jessica Abraham Cardiff AAC 3.50
2 720 Stephanie McKenzie Falkirk Victoria H 3.50
3 718 Emily Godley Blackheath & Bromley AC 3.40
4 719 Courtney MacGuire Victoria Park 3.30
5 660 Katherine Ogden Wessex & Bath AC 3.30
6 656 Emily Taylor Notts AC 3.20
7 659 Sarah Clifford Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 3.10
8 734 Maria Seager Poole Runners 3.00
9 926 Claire Wilkinson Ireland 2.80
10 924 Holly Savage Bristol & West AC 2.60
11 721 Robyne Mallows Bedford & County AC 2.80

818 Hannah Abraham Cardiff AAC NHC

Event F2 U20W Pole Vault

Event F27 U20W Triple Jump

Event F7 U20W Long Jump
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

10:00 25 February 2007

Lane Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 1000 Eden Francis Leicester Coritanian AC 14.85
2 816 Suzanne Scott Coventry Godiva H 12.63
3 865 Lisa Glover Fife Athletics Club 12.17
4 946 Lucy Underdown Paddock Wood AC 11.75
5 614 Briony Phillips Herne Hill Harriers 11.49
6 922 Lizzy Yarnold Unattached 11.39
7 824 Rachel Wallader Halesowen A & CC 11.27

Event F12 U20W Shot
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

14:15 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 465 Shaunna Thompson Sale Harriers Manchester 7.71
2 94 Lorraine Ugen Bexley AC 8.05
3 266 Gladis Bitulu Unattached 8.15
4 82 Charlotte Maxwell Exeter Harriers 8.16
5 388 Danielle Carr Leeds City AC 8.20
6 79 Eleanor Lewis Wirral AC 8.25
7 390 Emma Shakeshaft Darlington H & AC 8.49

DNF 382 Emma Cluley Rugby & Northampton AC DNF

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 83 Rebekah Wilson Sale Harriers Manchester 7.88
2 483 Lauretta Curtis Chesterfield & District AC 7.99
3 207 Claire Williams Cwmbran Harriers 8.07
4 334 Emma Stokes Middlesbrough AC (Mandale) 8.12
5 90 Emma Collard Southend on Sea AC 8.29
6 269 Helen Butt Newbury AC 8.38
7 204 Emma Brown Gateshead Harriers 8.55

DNS 49 Laura Welsh Gateshead Harriers

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 308 Alix Wilson Falkirk Victoria H 8.00
2 255 Hayley Darbyshire Warrington AC 8.08
3 487 Kadeena Cox Leeds City AC 8.10
4 310 Kirstie Robinson Cambridge Harriers 8.14
5 50 Emma Hourd Notts AC 8.20
6 98 Jennifer Simmons Sale Harriers Manchester 8.23
7 261 Sharna Emanuel Peterborough AC 8.25

DNS 194 Jennifer Hannah Kirkintilloch Olympians DNS

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 418 Mica Nottingham Preston Harriers 7.81
2 450 Jade Phillips Herne Hill Harriers 7.81
3 270 Sarah Weaver Hereford & County AC 8.01
4 262 Helen Van Kempen Herts Phoenix AC 8.08
5 89 Faye Bowles Darlington H & AC 8.11
6 423 Harriet James Preston Harriers 8.31
7 48 Ruwa Foster West Suffolk AC 8.41

DNS 311 Abby-leigh Edmundson Blackburn Harriers & AC DSN

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 205 Ruth Dean City of Bath AC 7.89
2 419 Lizzie Cave Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC 8.06
3 449 Laurie McKenna Glasgow School of Sport 8.07
4 80 Christina Hughes Deeside AAC 8.11
5 93 Esther Tele Unattached 8.16
6 86 Jayde Moran Exeter Harriers 8.23
7 448 Emma Trincas Newbury AC 8.28
8 95 Brogan Fraser Richmond & Zetland H 8.47

Event T18 U17W 60m Heats 
Heat 1

Heat 2

Heat 3

Heat 4

Heat 5
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

14:15 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 47 Clarice Underwood Chiltern Harriers AC 7.76
2 384 Bunmi Awokoya Stevenage & North Herts A 7.90
3 386 Becky Lawrence Swindon Harriers 8.12
4 307 Lizzie Flint Marshall Milton Keynes AC 8.15
5 206 Alice Reynolds Havant AC 8.24
6 392 Rachael Speight Leeds City AC 8.41

DNS 454 Alice Lennox City of Stoke AC DNS

17:15 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 83 Rebekah Wilson Sale Harriers Manchester 7.73
2 418 Mica Nottingham Preston Harriers 7.88
3 94 Lorraine Ugen Bexley AC 7.95
4 483 Lauretta Curtis Chesterfield & District AC 7.99
5 449 Laurie McKenna Glasgow School of Sport 8.10
6 80 Christina Hughes Deeside AAC 8.15
7 487 Kadeena Cox Leeds City AC 8.25
8 334 Emma Stokes Middlesbrough AC (Mandale) DNS

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 47 Clarice Underwood Chiltern Harriers AC 7.73
2 205 Ruth Dean City of Bath AC 7.84
3 207 Claire Williams Cwmbran Harriers 7.93
4 386 Becky Lawrence Swindon Harriers 7.99
5 419 Lizzie Cave Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC 8.06
6 384 Bunmi Awokoya Stevenage & North Herts AC 8.06
7 310 Kirstie Robinson Cambridge Harriers 8.12
8 89 Faye Bowles Darlington H & AC 8.12

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 465 Shaunna Thompson Sale Harriers Manchester 7.62
2 450 Jade Phillips Herne Hill Harriers 7.73
3 308 Alix Wilson Falkirk Victoria H 7.95
4 270 Sarah Weaver Hereford & County AC 8.05
5 262 Helen Van Kempen Herts Phoenix AC 8.09
6 266 Gladis Bitulu Unattached 8.10
7 255 Hayley Darbyshire Warrington AC 8.15
8 307 Lizzie Flint Marshall Milton Keynes AC 8.19

19:05 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 465 Shaunna Thompson Sale Harriers Manchester 7.55
2 83 Rebekah Wilson Sale Harriers Manchester 7.60
3 47 Clarice Underwood Chiltern Harriers AC 7.72
4 450 Jade Phillips Herne Hill Harriers 7.76
5 418 Mica Nottingham Preston Harriers 7.85
6 205 Ruth Dean City of Bath AC 7.92
7 94 Lorraine Ugen Bexley AC 8.02
8 207 Claire Williams Cwmbran Harriers 8.12

Event T18 U17W 60m Heats 
Heat 6

Event T37 U17W 60m FINAL

Event T27 U17W 60m Semi-Finals
Semi F 1

Semi F 2

Semi F 3
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

10:25 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 465 Shaunna Thompson Sale Harriers Manchester 25.26
2 46 Hannah Lewis North Down AC 25.45
3 471 Carlette Grant Enfield & Haringey AC 26.18
4 483 Lauretta Curtis Chesterfield & District AC 26.50
5 86 Jayde Moran Exeter Harriers 27.62

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 197 Lisa Connel Enfield & Haringey AC 25.58
2 469 Phillippa Tappin Enfield & Haringey AC 25.62
3 88 Emma Rafferty Bracknell AC 26.69
4 255 Hayley Darbyshire Warrington AC 27.23

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 201 Suzanne Begg City of Glasgow AC 25.50
2 332 Jo White St Marys Richmond AC 25.96
3 308 Alix Wilson Falkirk Victoria H 26.71
4 392 Rachael Speight Leeds City AC 27.63

Posn Bib Athlete Club DOB Remarks
1 44 Harriet Lucas City of Norwich AC 25.50
2 418 Mica Nottingham Preston Harriers 25.53
3 78 Nicola Pearson Gateshead Harriers DNS
4 198 Dorcas Wright Enfield & Haringey AC DQ

14:00 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 465 Shaunna Thompson Sale Harriers Manchester 24.77
2 332 Jo White St Marys Richmond AC 25.28
3 197 Lisa Connel Enfield & Haringey AC 25.45
4 46 Hannah Lewis North Down AC 25.46
5 471 Carlette Grant Enfield & Haringey AC 26.25

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 201 Suzanne Begg City of Glasgow AC 24.99
2 44 Harriet Lucas City of Norwich AC 25.17
3 469 Phillippa Tappin Enfield & Haringey AC 25.44
4 418 Mica Nottingham Preston Harriers 25.67
5 483 Lauretta Curtis Chesterfield & District AC 26.20

Event T43 U17W 200m Heats
Heat 1

Event T55 U17W 200m Semi-Finals 
Semi F 1

Heat 2

Heat 3

Heat 4

Semi F 2

EA_Indoor_2007_Results/U17W/Page 3 of 9



England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

16:45 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 465 Shaunna Thompson Sale Harriers Manchester 24.59
2 201 Suzanne Begg City of Glasgow AC 24.84
3 332 Jo White St Marys Richmond AC 24.85
4 44 Harriet Lucas City of Norwich AC 24.94
5 469 Phillippa Tappin Enfield & Haringey AC 25.39

11:30 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 259 Mary Iheke Kingston AC & Poly Harriers 41.19
2 202 Brigid Eades Newport Harriers 41.38
3 379 Jessica Saville Blackheath & Bromley AC 41.88
4 84 Lauren Brennan Southport Waterloo AC 42.05
5 268 Victoria Malady Trafford AC 42.14

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 78 Nicola Pearson Gateshead Harriers 42.05
2 81 Claire Butler Witney Road Runners 42.18
3 45 Emily Baker Gloucester AC 42.67
4 494 Ashley Madden Falkirk Victoria H 42.76
5 258 Charlotte MacKie Medway & Maidstone AC 43.45

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 2 Beth Newton Windsor Slough Eton & H 41.87
2 254 Abby Glover Derby AC 42.23
3 194 Jennifer Hannah Kirkintilloch Olympians 42.26
4 422 Hannah Berney Newport Harriers 43.22
5 385 Catrin Atkins City of Bath AC 43.58

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 85 Lucy James Bedford & County AC 41.53
2 257 Brogan Percy Isle of Wight AC 41.80
3 87 Sophie Clark Birchfield Harriers 43.94

DQ 92 Hanifo Greenwood Birchfield Harriers

18:05 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 85 Lucy James Bedford & County AC 41.06
2 84 Lauren Brennan Southport Waterloo AC 41.80
3 2 Beth Newton Windsor Slough Eton & H 41.96
4 81 Claire Butler Witney Road Runners 42.78
5 268 Victoria Malady Trafford AC 42.78

DNS 257 Brogan Percy Isle of Wight AC DNS

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 202 Brigid Eades Newport Harriers 40.81
2 259 Mary Iheke Kingston AC & Poly Harriers 41.19
3 78 Nicola Pearson Gateshead Harriers 41.57
4 379 Jessica Saville Blackheath & Bromley AC 41.77
5 254 Abby Glover Derby AC 42.46
6 194 Jennifer Hannah Kirkintilloch Olympians 43.88

Event T31 U17W 300m Semi-Finals

Event T7 U17W 300m Heats 
Heat 1

Event T70 U17W 200m FINAL 

Heat 3

Heat 4

Semi F 1

Semi F 2

Heat 2
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

15:00 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 85 Lucy James Bedford & County AC 39.97
2 202 Brigid Eades Newport Harriers 40.06
3 84 Lauren Brennan Southport Waterloo AC 40.79
4 379 Jessica Saville Blackheath & Bromley AC 41.02
5 259 Mary Iheke Kingston AC & Poly Harriers 41.32
6 78 Nicola Pearson Gateshead Harriers 41.71

12:15 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf (MT) Remarks
1 902 Leigh Lennon Ribble Valley AC 02:19.9
2 683 Georgia Milton Mansfield H 02:20.1
3 882 Kathrine Foy Woodford Green & Essex L 02:21.2
4 697 Alexandra Turner Amber Valley AC 02:21.9
5 839 Carly Brown City of Norwich AC 02:25.1

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf (MT) Remarks
1 960 Beth Duff East Kilbride AC 02:18.3
2 1041 Ailis Brennan Ireland 02:18.9
3 1042 Kitty Walsh Ireland 02:19.2
4 620 Sarah Simmons Holmfirth Harriers AC 02:20.7

17:30 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 960 Beth Duff East Kilbride AC 02:13.71
2 902 Leigh Lennon Ribble Valley AC 02:15.13
3 683 Georgia Milton Mansfield H 02:16.42
4 620 Sarah Simmons Holmfirth Harriers AC 02:17.43
5 1042 Kitty Walsh Ireland 02:17.74
6 1041 Ailis Brennan Ireland 02:24.76

15:50 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 692 April Stevenson Horwich RMI Harriers 04:55.88

Heat 2

Event T59 U17W 300m FINAL 

Event T48 U17W 800m Heats 
Heat 1

Event T77 U17W 800m FINAL 

Event T64 U17W 1500m FINAL 
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

10:55 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 262 Helen Van Kempen Herts Phoenix AC 8.81
2 82 Charlotte Maxwell Exeter Harriers 9.24
3 195 Amy Wakeham Exeter Harriers 9.25
4 80 Christina Hughes Deeside AAC 9.25
5 265 Laura Bass Cambridge & Coleridge AC 9.51
6 203 Elisha Bateman Cannock & Stafford AC 9.67
7 97 Lucy Jones Kingston AC & Poly Harriers 9.72
8 49 Laura Welsh Gateshead Harriers 9.78

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 6 Danielle Rooney Preston Harriers 8.74
2 389 Katie Jenkinson Liverpool Harriers & AC 9.05
3 333 Abbie Bennett Liverpool Harriers & AC 9.05
4 454 Alice Lennox City of Stoke AC 9.15
5 267 Lauren Bouchard Chelmsford AC 9.29
6 191 Sophie Meakin Rugby & Northampton AC 9.55
7 98 Jennifer Simmons Sale Harriers Manchester 9.68

DNF 383 Chloe Galloway Woodford Green & Essex L

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 196 Stephanie Gaynor Herts Phoenix AC 8.87
2 378 Nicola Hill Havering Mayesbrook AC 8.90
3 192 Sandra Seaton Epsom & Ewell Harriers 8.91
4 256 Jenny White Worcester AC 9.22
5 381 Faye Williams Windsor Slough Eton & H 9.37
6 200 Katie Thomas Swansea H 9.55
7 306 Claudia Rogers Amber Valley AC 9.61
8 137 Nicola Power Ireland 9.73

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 264 Erin Froude Lasswade AAC 9.14
2 384 Bunmi Awokoya Stevenage & North Herts A 9.15
3 252 Megan Southwart Tonbridge AC 9.17
4 416 Kaneesha Johnson Colchester Harriers 9.20
5 91 Kirsty Warland Oxford City AC 9.36
6 260 Amy Fleming Shildon R & AC 9.48
7 208 Jemma Colbourne Newbury AC 9.63
8 311 Abby-Leigh Edmundson Blackburn Harriers & AC 9.65

Event T5 U17W 60m Hurdles Heats 

Heat 4

Heat 2

Heat 3

Heat 1
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

12:55 24 February 2007

Lane Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 6 Danielle Rooney Preston Harriers 8.72
2 378 Nicola Hill Havering Mayesbrook AC 8.85
3 192 Sandra Seaton Epsom & Ewell Harriers 8.95
4 195 Amy Wakeham Exeter Harriers 9.03
5 454 Alice Lennox City Of Stoke AC 9.23
6 256 Jenny White Worcester AC 9.29
7 82 Charlotte Maxwell Exeter Harriers 9.33
8 264 Erin Froude Lasswade AAC 10.22

Lane Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 262 Helen Van Kempen Herts Phoenix AC 8.81
2 196 Stephanie Gaynor Herts Phoenix AC 8.86
3 384 Bunmi Awokoya Stevenage & North Herts A 9.05
4 333 Abbie Bennett Liverpool Harriers & AC 9.11
5 80 Christina Hughes Deeside AAC 9.15
6 416 Kaneesha Johnson Colchester Harriers 9.20
7 252 Megan Southwart Tonbridge AC 9.21
8 389 Katie Jenkinson Liverpool Harriers & AC 9.23

16:35 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 6 Danielle Rooney Preston Harriers 8.66
2 196 Stephanie Gaynor Herts Phoenix AC 8.79
3 262 Helen Van Kempen Herts Phoenix AC 8.81
4 378 Nicola Hill Havering Mayesbrook AC 8.89
5 192 Sandra Seaton Epsom & Ewell Harriers 8.98
6 333 Abbie Bennett Liverpool Harriers & AC 9.13
7 384 Bunmi Awokoya Stevenage & North Herts AC 9.18
8 195 Amy Wakeham Exeter Harriers 9.18

16:35 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 695 Jade Nimmo Falkirk Victoria H 5.82
2 46 Hannah Lewis North Down AC 5.44
3 1017 Sarah Dacey Swansea H 5.36
4 605 Lisa Sabel Sale Harriers Manchester 5.27
5 857 Nurul Jannah Zulkifli Singapore 5.26
6 449 Laurie McKenna Glasgow School of Sport 5.11
7 928 Isobel Ivy Blackheath & Bromley AC 5.10
8 423 Harriet James Preston Harriers 5.07
9 94 Lorraine Ugen Bexley AC 5.01
10 858 Mariam Shazana Singapore 5.00
11 751 Jill Brooks Falkirk Victoria H 5.00
12 137 Nicola Power Ireland 4.95
13 191 Sophie Meakin Rugby & Northampton AC 4.90
14 986 Kate Birks Leicester Coritanian AC 4.83
15 260 Amy Fleming Shildon R & AC 4.76

Event F1 U17W Long Jump

Event T23 U17W 60m Hurdles FINAL

Semi F 1

Semi F 2

Event T12 U17W 60m Hurdles Semi-Finals
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

15:00 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 758 Jade Ellans Yate AC 11.41
2 857 Nurul Jannah Zulkifli Singapore 11.24
3 858 Mariam Shazana Singapore 11.16
4 928 Isobel Ivy Blackheath & Bromley AC 11.12
5 1023 Asha Ford-Scille Herne Hill Harriers 10.80
6 1016 Dee Bakre Enfield & Haringey AC 10.63
7 755 Amanda Evans Stratford-upon-Avon AC 10.48
8 901 Emma Lowry Edinburgh Southern Harriers 10.37
9 383 Chloe Galloway Woodford Green & Essex L 10.23
10 959 Sophie Bell-Morgan Liverpool Harriers & AC 10.10
11 985 Natalie Delahunty Oxford City AC 10.03
12 684 Hannah Walsh Charnwood AC 9.80

15:00 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 752 Clare Fitzgerald Ireland 12.09
2 841 Aoife Hickey Ireland 11.49
3 754 Hannah Evenden Leeds City AC 10.87
4 760 Katherine McBeth Coventry Godiva H 10.76
5 963 Abigail Moronkeji Thames Valley H 10.65

10:30 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 883 Hannah Dickson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 1.70
2 753 Katie Connolly Sphinx AC 1.64
3 751 Jill Brooks Falkirk Victoria H 1.64

4= 901 Emma Lowry Edinburgh Southern Harriers 1.64
4= 959 Sophie Bell-Morgan Liverpool Harriers & AC 1.64
6 761 Mary - Kate Lanigan Ireland 1.60
7 693 Zoey Phillips Nuneaton Harriers 1.60

8= 762 Charlotte Parry Solihull & Small Heath AC 1.56
8= 389 Katie Jenkinson Liverpool Harriers & AC 1.56
10= 962 Mercedes McPherson Thames Valley H 1.56
10= 380 Alex Elliot Deeside AAC 1.56
12= 759 Rachel Spooner Yate AC 1.51
12= 88 Emma Rafferty Bracknell AC 1.51
12= 763 Moe Sasegbon Queenswood School 1.51
15 696 Charlotte Addis Stonar School 1.51
16 383 Chloe Galloway Woodford Green & Essex L 1.51
17 1018 India Sharp South Shields Harriers & AC 1.51
18 927 Jessica Houlton Grimsby Harriers & AC 1.51
19 688 Stephanie Potts Sale Harriers Manchester 1.51
20 423 Harriet James Preston Harriers 1.46

Event F22 U17W Shot

Event F15 U17W High Jump

Event F23 U17W Triple Jump
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

12:45 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 618 Sally Scott Gateshead Harriers 3.70
2 616 Abigail Haywood Sale Harriers Manchester 3.70
3 619 Sophie Upton Wessex & Bath AC 3.60
4 1029 Jade Ive Sutton & Dist AC 3.60
5 757 Yasmin Dyer Bristol & West AC 3.30
6 80 Christina Hughes Deeside AAC 3.10
7 961 Elinor Lewis Cardiff AAC 3.10
8 691 Emma Gould Brecon AC 3.10
9 687 Emmeline Rendell Invicta East Kent AC 2.90
10 884 Christina Moore Ashford AC 2.80
11 685 Caroline Crayford Invicta East Kent AC 2.40

Event F18 U17W Pole Vault
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

13:40 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 222 Stephanie Tewogbade Enfield & Haringey AC 8.02
2 295 Mairi Bowie City of Glasgow AC 8.21
3 481 Brogan Crowley Sale Harriers Manchester 8.23
4 113 Layla Rees-Cooke Birchfield Harriers 8.30
5 460 Shaleena Graham Newport Harriers 8.41
6 123 Claire Paterson Andover AC 8.46
7 128 Danni Patmore Dacorum & Tring AC 8.55

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 280 Jodie Williams Herts Phoenix AC 7.75
2 130 Lorna Goldsmith Darlington H & AC 8.22
3 402 Ashleigh Stone Jarrow & Hebburn AC 8.22
4 404 Rebekah Wiltshire Thames Valley H 8.36

5= 131 Chloe Jones Wrexham AC 8.38
5= 132 Emma Lyons Southport Waterloo AC 8.38

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 116 Helen Rennardson Tonbridge AC 7.94
2 467 Kanisha Hector Birmingham Rowheath 8.16
3 480 Sophie Ealand Preston Harriers 8.26
4 292 Sophie Rodger Eastbourne Rovers AC 8.34
5 218 Lynsey Waddell City of Glasgow AC 8.40
6 118 Suzzanne Palmer Derby AC 8.43
7 407 Harriet Hillson Windsor Slough Eton & H 8.44

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 472 Carys Hall City of Sheffield AC 7.96
2 111 Charlotte Burrows Rugby & Northampton AC 8.00
3 127 Mica Moore Newport Harriers 8.12
4 9 Mary-Ann Phillips Lincoln Wellington AC 8.20
5 114 Hannah Thomas Wrexham AC 8.24
6 133 Stephanie Parsons Clevedon AC 8.35
7 403 Stephanie Kinsey Newport Harriers 8.47

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 281 Joan Healy Ireland 8.00
2 410 Kanzah Anyabwile Windsor Slough Eton & H 8.03
3 278 Amelia Richards Hercules Wimbledon AC 8.08
4 461 Shanice Burch West Norfolk AC 8.29
5 409 Chloe Mays Windsor Slough Eton & H 8.36
6 287 Victoria Williamson City of Norwich AC 8.37
7 288 Natalie Herbert Eastbourne Rovers AC 8.42

Event T16 U15G 60m Heats 
Heat 1

Heat 2

Heat 3

Heat 4

Heat 5
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

16:55 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 280 Jodie Williams Herts Phoenix AC 7.75
2 281 Joan Healy Ireland 7.90
3 222 Stephanie Tewogbade Enfield & Haringey AC 7.98
4 127 Mica Moore Newport Harriers 8.09
5 467 Kanisha Hector Birmingham Rowheath 8.16
6 114 Hannah Thomas Wrexham AC 8.20
7 295 Mairi Bowie City of Glasgow AC 8.22
8 9 Mary-Ann Phillips Lincoln Wellington AC 8.28

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 116 Helen Rennardson Tonbridge AC 7.92
2 472 Carys Hall City of Sheffield AC 7.95
3 410 Kanzah Anyabwile Windsor Slough Eton & H 7.99
4 278 Amelia Richards Hercules Wimbledon AC 8.00
5 111 Charlotte Burrows Rugby & Northampton AC 8.02
6 481 Brogan Crowley Sale Harriers Manchester 8.16
7 130 Lorna Goldsmith Darlington H & AC 8.22
8 402 Ashleigh Stone Jarrow & Hebburn AC 8.25

18:45 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 280 Jodie Williams Herts Phoenix AC 7.75
2 116 Helen Rennardson Tonbridge AC 7.86
3 281 Joan Healy Ireland 7.89
4 410 Kanzah Anyabwile 7.91
5 472 Carys Hall City of Sheffield AC 7.95
6 111 Charlotte Burrows Rugby & Northampton AC 8.00
7 278 Amelia Richards Hercules Wimbledon AC 8.02
8 222 Stephanie Tewogbade Enfield & Haringey AC 8.03

10:00 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 467 Kanisha Hector Birmingham Rowheath 25.91
2 497 Victoria Ohuruogu Newham & Essex Beagles AC 26.07
3 461 Shanice Burch West Norfolk AC 26.61
4 125 Alex Keyworth Kettering Town Harriers 26.96
5 220 Gabrielle Bangay Corby AC 28.38

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 281 Joan Healy Ireland 26.15
2 473 Rachel Johncock Colwyn Bay 26.92
3 481 Brogan Crowley Sale Harriers Manchester 26.92
4 122 Tannika Burgess Wolverhampton & Bilston AC DNS
5 132 Emma Lyons Southport Waterloo AC DNS

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 472 Carys Hall City of Sheffield AC 26.21
2 111 Charlotte Burrows Rugby & Northampton AC 26.53
3 405 Katie McKnight Giffnock North AC 27.09
4 462 Makeda Lewis Ealing Southall & Middlesex 27.10
5 217 Nardhia Kidd-Walker Birchfield Harriers 27.75

Event T35 U15G 60m FINAL

Event T41 U15G 200m Heats
Heat 1

Event T25 U15G 60m Semi-Finals

Heat 3

Semi F 1

Semi F 2

Heat 2

EA_Indoor_2007_Results/U15G/Page 2 of 7



England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

10:00 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 401 Jennie Batten Stroud AC 25.53
2 277 Rhiannon Goodman Bedford & County AC 27.05
3 112 Danielle Palmer Bracknell AC 27.14
4 115 Laura Penhallurick Carmarthen Harriers 27.74
5 474 Megan Clarkson Sale Harriers Manchester 28.36

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 116 Helen Rennardson Tonbridge AC 25.73
2 9 Mary-Ann Phillips Lincoln Wellington AC 26.66
3 218 Lynsey Waddell City of Glasgow AC 27.30
4 124 Grace Paterson Andover AC 28.48

13:30 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 401 Jennie Batten Stroud AC 25.48
2 281 Joan Healy Ireland 25.58
3 472 Carys Hall City of Sheffield AC 26.03
4 9 Mary-Ann Phillips Lincoln Wellington AC 26.73
5 481 Brogan Crowley Sale Harriers Manchester 26.79
6 473 Rachel Johncock Colwyn Bay 27.75

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 116 Helen Rennardson Tonbridge AC 25.60
2 467 Kanisha Hector Birmingham Rowheath 25.76
3 497 Victoria Ohuruogu Newham & Essex Beagles AC 26.19
4 111 Charlotte Burrows Rugby & Northampton AC 26.37
5 461 Shanice Burch West Norfolk AC 27.17
6 277 Rhiannon Goodman Bedford & County AC 27.50

16:30 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 401 Jennie Batten Stroud AC 25.26
2 116 Helen Rennardson Tonbridge AC 25.26
3 281 Joan Healy Ireland 25.77
4 467 Kanisha Hector Birmingham Rowheath 25.91
5 472 Carys Hall City of Sheffield AC 26.19
6 497 Victoria Ohuruogu Newham & Essex Beagles AC 26.53

Event T53 U15G 200m Semi-Finals 
Semi F 1

Event T68 U15G 200m FINAL 

Heat 4

Heat 5

Semi F 2

Event T41 U15G 200m Heats
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

12:00 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 110 Sigourney Bell Gateshead Harriers 02:18.13
2 977 Hollie Young City Of Glasgow AC 02:19.28
3 975 Cali Thackery Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 02:20.76
4 852 Victoria Conner Kirkintilloch Olympians 02:23.36
5 621 Laura Burke Windsor Slough Eton & H 02:26.86
6 789 Clei-Patra Lewis Luton AC 02:27.12
7 625 Tania White Nuneaton Harriers 02:32.63

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 7 Frederica Foster South London Harriers 02:18.05
2 778 Jade Williams Radley AC 02:18.98
3 777 Siobhan Harrison Mansfield H 02:20.75
4 1044 Tyra Watson Sale Harriers Manchester 02:21.15
5 783 Adelle Tracey Guildford & Godalming AC 02:22.77
6 850 Deborah Hannah Kirkintilloch Olympians 02:25.46
7 779 Christie Childs Mansfield H 02:29.42

17:25 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 7 Frederica Foster South London Harriers 02:13.18
2 977 Hollie Young City of Glasgow AC 02:14.03
3 110 Sigourney Bell Gateshead Harriers 02:14.11
4 975 Calli Thackery Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 02:16.04
5 778 Jade Williams Radley AC 02:17.90
6 777 Siobhan Harrison Mansfield H 02:30.95

Heat 1

Event T76 U15G 800m FINAL 

Heat 2

Event T47 U15G 800m Heats 
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

11:15 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 296 Grace Christopher Leeds Carnegie AC 9.44
2 121 Rebecca Brown Exeter Harriers 9.65
3 286 Georgia Atkins Southend On Sea AC 9.72
4 219 Katie Gardner City of Stoke AC 9.91
5 120 Laura Langton Ireland 9.99
6 335 Charlotte Davies Rugby & Northampton AC 10.27
7 411 Hannah Lupton Preston Harriers 10.40

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 287 Victoria Williamson City of Norwich AC 9.70
2 221 Megan Rogers Wrexham AC 9.88
3 284 Hana Colman West Suffolk AC 9.94
4 117 Charlotte Cattermole Ipswich Harriers 9.99
5 220 Gabrielle Bangay Corby AC 10.00
6 406 Ellie Quirk Liverpool Harriers & AC 10.01
7 293 Lizzy Harrison West Suffolk AC 10.52
8 283 Jenny Hutchings Herts Phoenix AC 10.62

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 285 Cseperke Asztalos Cambridge & Coleridge AC 9.88
2 119 Jessica Sandwell Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 9.94
3 292 Sophie Rodger Eastbourne Rovers AC 10.24
4 216 Rachel Davies Bridgend AC 10.24
5 336 Rebecca Davies Rugby & Northampton AC 10.34
6 129 Georgia Bristow Cambridge & Coleridge AC 10.39
7 118 Suzzanne Palmer Derby AC 11.20

DNF 110 Sigourney Bell Gateshead Harriers

12:45 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 296 Grace Christopher Leeds Carnegie AC 9.34
2 121 Rebecca Brown Exeter Harriers 9.55
3 287 Victoria Williamson City Of Norwich AC 9.63
4 286 Georgia Atkins Southend On sea AC 9.68
5 285 Cseperke Asztalos Cambridge & Coleridge AC 9.73
6 221 Megan Rogers Wrexham AC 9.94
7 219 Katie Gardner City Of Stoke AC 10.02
8 119 Jessica Sandwell Basingstoke & Mid Hants A 10.09

Event T11 U15G 60m Hurdles FINAL

Event T6 U15G 60m Hurdles Heats 
Heat 1

Heat 2

Heat 3
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

12:00 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 780 Katarina Thompson Liverpool Harriers & AC 5.30
2 278 Amelia Richards Hercules Wimbledon AC 5.18
3 787 Jessica Read Gateshead Harriers 5.17
4 402 Ashleigh Stone Jarrow & Hebburn AC 5.09
5 114 Hannah Thomas Wrexham AC 4.92
6 612 Natasha Lewis City of Bath AC 4.90
7 122 Tannika Burgess Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 4.89
8 461 Shanice Burch West Norfolk AC 4.79
9 976 Jayne Hansom Gateshead Harriers 4.75
10 411 Hannah Lupton Preston Harriers 4.66
11 128 Danni Patmore Dacorum & Tring AC 4.37

17:00 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 782 Yasmin Spencer Chesterfield & District AC 11.66
2 775 Toni Wells Swansea H 11.25
3 1034 Abbi Carter Hull Achilles AC 10.63
4 893 Lauren Sammout Cambridge & Coleridge AC 10.31
5 896 Maria Okpokiri Newham & Essex Beagles AC 10.05
6 973 Samantha Milner West Suffolk AC 9.74
7 845 Chelsea Coker Southend on Sea AC 9.63

17:15 24 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 780 Katarina Thompson Liverpool Harriers & AC 1.68
2 976 Jayne Hansom Gateshead Harriers 1.65
3 892 Emma Buckett Winchester & District AC 1.65
4 894 Sian Swanson Maldwyn Harriers 1.59

5= 776 Hannah Frith Bedford & County AC 1.55
5= 972 Leah Kennedy Darlington H & AC 1.55
7 114 Hannah Thomas Wrexham AC 1.55

8= 970 Philippa Wilson Brighton & Hove City AC 1.55
8= 895 Katie Caulfield Herts Phoenix AC 1.55
10 411 Hannah Lupton Preston Harriers 1.51
11 788 Louise Way North Devon AC 1.51
12 785 Chloe Elphick Sutton in Ashfield Harriers & AC 1.46
13 283 Jenny Hutchings Herts Phoenix AC 1.46

Event F10 U15G High Jump

Event F28 U15G Shot

Event F4 U15G Long Jump
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2007
NIA, Birmingham

24 & 25 February 2007
RESULTS

10:15 25 February 2007

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 784 Ellie Besford Chelmsford AC 3.10 New Event
2 846 Anne Rees Stevenage & North Herts AC 2.90
3 888 Emma Jones Swansea H 2.80
4 849 Stacey Howden Gateshead Harriers 2.70
5 1054 Rosa Williams Herne Hill Harriers 2.70
6 847 Naomi James Swansea H 2.70

7= 1025 Rebecca Davies Deeside AAC 2.60
7= 929 Holly Brown Newquay & Par AC 2.60
9= 851 Jessica John Bridgend AC 2.50
9= 848 Rhianydd Llewellyn Bridgend AC 2.50
11 971 Isobel Garrett Wycombe Phoenix H 2.50
12 1031 Lucy Hopkins Cardiff AAC 2.40
13 786 Laura Butcher City of Bath AC 2.40

Event F14 U15G Pole Vault
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